



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 426/2022
MASTER AARUSH MALHOTRA (MINOR) THROUGH
HIS NEXT FRIEND/NATURAL MOTHER
.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chaitanya Singh, Adv.
along with next friend of
plaintiff (through VC)

versus

VINOD MALHOTRA & ORS.Defendants
Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

%

ORDER
07.10.2024

IA No. 21551/2023 on behalf of plaintiff to take off the
record the written statement of defendant no.3

1. Reply has already been filed by defendant no.3.
Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the mother of the
plaintiff has applied for certified copies which he has not
received yet. Last and final opportunity is granted to file
rejoinder within two weeks.

2. List for completion of pleadings on the next date.

IA No. 11465/2022 u/O XXXIX R.1 &2 CPC; IA No.
11466/2022 u/O XXVI R.9 CPC; IA No. 11467/2022 u/O
XXXII R.1 CPC and IA No. 11469/2022 u/s 149 CPC by
plaintiff

3. Pleadings qua the captioned IAs are complete.



CS(OS) 426/2022

4. The right of defendant nos.1, 2, 4 & 6 to file written statement has already been closed. Learned counsel for plaintiff had submitted on the last date that he has filed an application for substituted service of defendant no.5. Same is not on record yet. He shall check it up with the registry and get the same placed on record.

5. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 15.01.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 7, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any