



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 426/2022

**MASTER AARUSH MALHOTRA (MINOR) THROUGH
HIS NEXT FRIEND/NATURAL MOTHER**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Srutee Priyadarshini,
Advocate.

versus

VINOD MALHOTRA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sachin Arora and Mr.
Karan S Thukral,
Advocates for D3.
None for remaining
defendants.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.09.2025

%

CS(OS) 426/2022

1. Counsel for defendant no.3 submits that defendant no.3 has already expired.
2. Counsel for plaintiffs seeks adjournment for moving an application u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC for substitution of LRs of deceased defendant no.3.
3. Same be filed within stipulated time.
4. Re-notify on 21.01.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/anj